CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
GPM Series, 105°C Long Life
• Low ESR & high ripple current capability
• Endurance: 5,000 hours at 105°C
• Compliant to the RoHS directive
iSpecifications
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature range  -55 + 105°C

Capacitance
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
tan δ
Leakage
Current
(µA)
ESR
mΩ max./ 20°C
100KHz to 300KHz
  Rated ripple current
(mArms/105°C,100 KHz)
Part Number
2.5V
390 6.3x5.7 0.10 300 15 3,160 GPM390M2.5-0605TR
560 6.3x5.7 0.10 300 16 3,160 GPM560M2.5-0605TR
680 8x6.9 0.10 500 20 3,370 GPM680M2.5-0806TR
820 8x9.7 0.10 500 10 4,880 GPM820M2.5-0809TR
6.3V
220 6.3x5.7 0.10 300 15 3,160 GPM220M6.3-0605TR
330 6.3x5.7 0.10 300 17 3,160 GPM330M6.3-0605TR
390 8x6.9 0.10 491 22 3,220 GPM390M6.3-0806TR
560 8x9.7 0.10 800 10 5,000 GPM560M6.3-0809TR
16V
82 6.3x5.7 0.10 300 25 2,490 GPM082M016-0605TR
120 8x6.9 0.10 500 27 2,900 GPM120M016-0806TR
180 8x9.7 0.10 600 16 3,890 GPM180M016-0809TR
i Frequency coefficient of allowable ripple current
Frequency 120 Hz ≤ f ＜1 KHz  1 KHz ≤ f ＜10 KHz  10 KHz ≤ f ＜100 KHz  100 KHz ≤ f ≤ 300 KHz
Coefficient 0.05 0.30 0.70 1.00